CEO-003-1

Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF ILAGAN
Province of Isabela

Project Title : CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE HALL
Project Location : BRGY. MALALAM, CITY OF ILAGAN, ISABELA
PROGRAM OF WORKS
SUMMARY
ITEM Scope of Work Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount
| |GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 1.00 | lot 235,872.00 235,872.00
Il |DEMOLITION WORKS 76.50 | sq.m. 1,530.78 117,104.40
Il |[EARTHWORKS 266.24 | cu.m, 860.35 229,060.76
IV |CONCRETE WORKS 79.48 | cu.m, 14,426.47 1,146,615.71
V |REINFORCING STEEL WORKS 10,833.12 kg_s._ 91.94 996,015.76
VI |MASONRY WORKS
A. Laying of CHB 472.67 | sq.m. 1,176.20 555,952.30
B. Plain Cement Finish 747.42 | sq.m. 270.24 201,978.00
VIl |DOORS AND WINDOWS 46.44 | sq.m. 7,428.14 344,962.80
Vill |CEILING WORKS 170.54 | sq.m. 1,184.27 201,965.40
IX |TILE WORKS 292,78 | sg.m. 2,017.41 590,656.50
X [STAINLESS STEEL RAILINGS 38.90 | In.m. 8,578.69 333,711.00
Xl |STEEL WORKS 4.41 | In.m. 6,142.86 27,090.,00
xh Icﬁr;::GTwN OF FRAMES AND 38.25 | sq.m. 5,670.00 216,877.50
Xill |PAINTING WORKS 985.51 | sq.m. 314.84 310,275.00
XIV |ELECTRICAL WORKS 43.00 | outlets 3,447.57 148,245,30
XV_|PLUMBING WORKS 25.00 | sets 10,496.50 262,412.49
XVi |ROGFING WORKS 85.22 | sq.m. 3,288.15 280,211.40
XVII [SIGNAGES 4.00 | sets 50,248.42 200,993.69
TOTAL PROJECT COST PHP 6,400,000.00
Prepared by : Checked by: Recommending Approval.

ity Engineer QIC-City Planning and 't Coordinator

Approved:



Projact Title

: CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE HALL

Project Location ; B . M LAM, CITY OF ILAGAN, ISABELA
DETAILED ESTIMATE
Cost Estimate and Blil of Materials
DESCR{PTION
ITEM I, GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
A SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM
= 1 lot
Materials : QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT COST
Safety Shoes 10 pairs 50000 / pairs
Safety Gloves 10 pairs 15000 / pairs
Safety Melmet 10 pes. €50.00 / s
Safety Vest 1¢ pcs. 300.00 / pes,
Barricade 40 ln.m, 50000 /  inm.
Bilibeard Frame snd Tarpaulin 2 sets 10,000.00 / sets
Construction Signages 1 lot 10,000.00 / ot
MATERIAL COST
UnitCost = 66,000.00
100 lot
B. TEMPORARY FACILITIES
ary = 1 jot
Materials : QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
2"'%3"x12' Cocolumber 1,000 bd.ft. 3500 /  bdf.
# 26x12' G| Sheet 20 pos. 45000 / s,
# 26x12' Gl Sheet {used) 20 pes. 20000 /  pes
Assorter CW Nails 20 kgs. 80.00 / kgs.
1/4" Plywood 10 pes. 38000 / pes.
Temporary Water Connection 1 ot 10,000.00 / ot
Plumbing Fixtures 1ot 500000 / ot
Temporary Electricity Connaction 1 lat 1000000 7 lor
Lighting Fixtures 2 lot 500000 / ot
Elush Door 2 sets 250000 / sets
Cemant 25 hegs 260.00 / bags
Sand 3 eu.m. 250.00 /  cum,
Grave! 3 cum, 75000 /  cum.
MATERIAL COST
Labor: NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 Foreman @ 5 750/ day
1 Skilled Worker @ 5 550/ day
S Unskilled Workar -] 5 400/ day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST [Material & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
ocM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 235,872.00
1.00 lot
Total Estimated Cost = 1.00 X 235,872.00

ITEM It. DEMOLITION WORKS
Qry = 76.50 sq.m.

A. Removal of Existing Concrete Columns, Beams and Masonry Walls

Fouinment {Renral)
A s W
1 -LHIm@ 1FucK

MA AF RAVE

hATE

4 11,360.00 / day
RENTAL COST
Labor: NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 Foreman @ 10 zgg ; :av
kilted Work 10 ay
10 Unskiited Worker ® LABOR LOST
DIRECT COST (Material, Rental & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
ocMm
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost ] 117,104.40
76,50 sq.m.
Total Estimated Cost = 76,50 X 1,530.78

TOTAL COST

£,000.00

1,500.00

8,500.00

3,000.00

20,000.00

20,000.00

10,000.00

= 66,000.00

= Php 66,000.0

TOTAL COST
35,000.00
9,000.00
4,000.00
1,600.00
3,800.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
16,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
6,500.00
2,550.00
2,250.00

3,750.00
2,750.00

10,000.00
16,500.00

PhP

187,200.00
14,976.00
22,464.00
11,232.00

235,872.00

« [Php 338,872.00 |

45,440.00
4 ¥ 0

7,500.00
40,000.00

- TR A0

* 92,940.00
= 7,435.20
= 11,152.80
= 5,576.40

¥

= 153078

& | PhP 117,104.40 |




(TEM [1l. EARTHWORKS
Qry = 26624 tum.

A.  Excavatlon
B, Backfill

C.  FHilt and Compaction {w/ 20% compaction}

Equipment [Rentai)
1 - Backhoe

Materipls :
Earthfill

Labor:
1 Foreman
3 Skitled Worker
7 Unskllled Worker

S99

ITEM IV, CONCRETE WORKS
qary = 79.48 tu.m.

Materials :

Portiand Cement
Gravel

Sand

1/2" Marine Plywood
Assorted CWN
Assorted Lumber
Steel Deck
Scaffoiding {rentai)

Labor;

1 Foreman
8 Skilled Worker
10 Unskllled \Worker

209

[TEM V. REINFORCING STEEL WORKS
Qry = 10,833.12 kgs.

Materials
16mm @ RSB
12mm & RSB
10mm @ RSB
#16 G.l. Tie Wire

Labor:
1 Foreman
8 Skilled Worker
10 Unskilled Worker

LGN

TOTAL

Tots! Estimated Cost =

Total Estimated Cost =

88.60 cu.m.
53,16 cw.m.
Cu.m.
266,24 cum.
NC. OF DAYS RATE
s 12.296.00 / day
RENTAL COST
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
124.45 cu.m, 45000 / cum.
MATERIAL COST
NQ. OF DAYS RATE
10 750 / day
10 550 / day
10 400 /[ day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Materlal, Rental & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
falw V]
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 229,060.76
266.24 cum.
26824 H 860.35
QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT COST
751 bags 160.00 / bags
80 cum. 75000 /  cum.
40 cu.m. B50.00 / cum,
BO.00 s, 76000 /  pes
40.00 kgs. 8000 /  kgs.
1,400.00 bd ft. 6000 / bdft.
100.00 ln.m. 1,50000 / Inm.
1 lot 100,00000 / lot
MATERIAL COST
NQ. OF DAY) RATE
6 750 / day
26 850 / day
26 400 / day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Material & Labor Cost}
PROFIT
oM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cast = __ L14661571
7948 cum.
73.48 ] 14,426.47
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
6.089.21 kgs. 54.00 / kgs.
239.85 kgs. 5800 /  kgs.
4,504.06 kgs. 5400 / kg
9 rolls 2,500.0¢ / rolls
MATERIAL COST
NO. OF DAYS RATE
20 750/ day
20 S50/ day
20 400 /[  day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Material & Labor Cost)
- PROFIT
oM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL

73,776.00
73,776.00

TOTAL COST

= PhP

181,794.25

14,543.54

21,813.31

10,807.66

FhF 229,060.76

= 860,35

= | PhP 229,060,76 |

TOTAL COST

195,260.00
60,000.00
34,000.00
45,500.00

3,200.00

£4,000.00
150,000.00
100,000.00
672,060.00

« PhP

19,500.00
114,400.00
104,000.00

Il !

909,960.00
72,796.80
109,195.20
54,663.71

= 14,426.47

= [PRP 118881571 |

TOTAL COST
328,817.34
12,951.90
243,219.46
22,500.00
= PRFE  "B6T4EET0

15,000.00
88,000.00
80,000.00

750,488.70
63,239.10
94,858.64
47,429.32
P !

[ IRETINE I I ]



Unit Cost =

. 39601576
10,833.12 kgs.
Total Estimated Cost=  10,833.12 % 91.94
fTEM VI, MASONRY WORNKS
A, LAYING OF CHB
aTy = 472,67 sq.m.
Materials : QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
6" CHB 5448 pey, 600/ pes
4" CH8 1,312 pes. 1400 / pes.
Porttand Cement 459 bags 260.00 / bags
Sand 27 cum, 750.00 / cum.
10mm @ RSB 1,385.30 kgs. S400 /  kas.
#16 G.1. Tle Wire 1 roll 2,50000 / roll
MATERIAL COST
Labor: NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 Foreman @ 18 750/ day
7 Skilled Worker @ 18 550/ day
3 unskiiled worker ® 18 A00 /  day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST (Material & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
OoCM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 855,552.30
472,67 sq.m.
Total Estimated Cost = 472.67 X 1,176.20
B. PLAIN CEMENT FINISH
QaTy = 74742 sq.mn.
Materiols : QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
Portland Cemant 225 bags 260.00 / Dbags
Sand 20 cum, 750.00 /  cum.
MATERIAL COST
Lobor: NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 Foreman ® 14 750/ day
7 Skilled Worker @ 1a 550/ day
4 Unskilled Workar @ 14 400 /  day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Material & Laber Cost)
PROFIT
o]l Y]
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 201,978.00
747.42 sq.m.
Total Estimated Cost = 747.42 X 270.24
ITEM VII, DOORS AND WINDOWS
ary = 46.44 sq.m.
Materiols and Lobor ! QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
ootz
9 - 0.80m x 2.10m Single Panel Woodan Swing
Door w/ Accesorries 15.12 sq.m. 650000 / sqm,
6 - 0.60m x 2.10m PVC door 7.56 sq.m. 2,500.00 /  sqm.
12 - 1.50m x 1.20m Powder Coated Aluminum
Frame w/ Glass Panel Sliding Window 21.6 sq.m. §,50000 / sgm.
& -0.80m x 0,80m Powdar Coatad Aluminum Frame j
w/ Glass Panel Awning Window 2.16 sq.m, 7,500.00 / sqm.
MATERIAL AND LABOR COST
DIRECT COST
PROFIT
OCM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost a 344,562 .80
4644 sq.m,
Total Estimated Cost = 46,44 X 7.428.14

= 91.94

= | Php $96,015.76 |

TOTAL COST
87,166.00
18,368.00
119,340.00
20,250.00
74,805,98
2,500.00
= “PhP 32243198

13,500.00

69,300.00
36,000.00
118,800.00

" 0

PhP

441,231.98
35,208.56
52,947.84
26,473.92

e 1,176.20

= { PhP 555,952.30 |

TOTAL COST
58,500.00
15,000.00
73,500,00

= “BRP

10,500.00

53,900.00
22,400.00

!

[ 2 B I

160,300.00

12,824,00
19,236.00
9,618.00

B n N HB

270.24

= [ Pnp 201,978.00 |

TOTAL COST

98,280.00
18,900.00
140,400.00

16,200.00
273,780.00

«  PhP

273,780.00
21,902.40
32,853.60
16,426.80

344,962.80

PhP

= 7,428.14

344,962.80 |




ITEM VI, CEILING WORKS
QTY = 170.54 sq.m.
Materials :
4.5mm Hardleftex
Metal Furring
Carrying Channeis
Hanger Bars/Rod
Channel clip
Wall Angle
Rlvets

Labor:
1 Foreman
5 Siltled Worker

Haasldllmad 14 amlrne
3 Unskiled Worker

ITEM IX, TIiLE WORKS
Qry = 292,78 sq.m.
Materlals ;

0.60m x 0.60m Granite tiles

.40m x 0.40m Ceramic Floor tiles
0.40m % 0.40m Ceramic Qutdoaor Tiles
0.30m x0.30m Ceramic Fioor Tlies

LR

0.30m x 0.60m Ceramlc Wali tiles

Tite edhessive
Tile Grout
Portland Cement
Sand

Labor;
1 Foreman
7 Skilled Worker
4 Unskllied Worker

{TEM X. STAINLESS STEEL RAILINGS

Qry »
Materials :
Stainlast Stael Rallings
Stainless 5teel Handrajls

38.9 in.m.

ITEM X1. STEEL, WORKS
Qry = 4.41 sq.m.
Materiols ;
2"x4" Tubular
Mets! Primer
Welding Rod
Cutting Disc
Flat Enamel
Baby Roller

Ll

QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT COST
BE prs, 45000 / pes.
203 pes. 15500 / pes.
64 pes. 18500 / pes.
180 pcs. 9500 / pes.
1,075 pes. 100 / pos.
43 pes, 12000 / pos.
2 boxes 550.00 / boxes
MATERIAL COST
NO. OF DAYS RATE
12 days 750/ day
12 days 550/ day
iZ days 400/ day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Materlal and Labor Cost)
PROFIT
ocm
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 201,865.40
17054 sgm,
Total Estimated Cost = 170.54 X 1,184.27
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
30 pcs. 350.00 / ps.
930 pcs. 8500 / pes.
200 pes. 8500 / s,
575 pes, 7000 / pes.
445 pes, 25000 /  pes.
98 bags 36500 / bags
59 kgs. 12500 [/  kgs.
133 bags 260.00 / bags
12 cum. 75000 / cum.
MATERIAL COST
NO. OF DAYS RATE:
20 750/ dey
20 3507 dey
20 400 /)  dsy
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Materlal & Labor Cost}
PROFIT
oM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 590,656.50
292,78 sg.m.
Total Estimated Cost = 292.78 x 2,017.41
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
AR8.80 Inm. BADOO0 /  inm.
4.00 mm, 300000 / Inm.
MATERIAL AND LABOR COST
DIRECT COST (Mataerial & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
o™
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 333,711.00
62.44 Inm.
Total Estimated Cost= 62.44 x 5.344,51
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
10,00 pcs. 1,200.00 / pes.
1.00 gal 65000 / gk
1.00 box 50000 / box
1000 pcs. - 4500 / po.
100 gl 80000 / gal
100 poc. 10000 / pes.
MATERIAL COST

TOTAL COST
25,700.00
31,465.00
11,840.00
17,100.00

7,525.00
5,160.00
1,100.00

PhP 103,

5,000.00

33,000.00

14,400.00

Ph¥ 56,300.00
160,290.00

12,823.20

19,234.80
9,617.40

'

1,184.27

= [ PhP 201,965.40 |

TOTAL COST
10,500.00
79,050.00
17,000.60
40,250.00

111,250.00

35,770.00

7,375.00

34,580.00

9,000.00

= “PhP 343,775.00

15,000.00
77 00000

32,000.00
124,000.00

468,775.00
37,502.00
56,253.00
28,126.50
P W

2,017.41

= [PhP 590,636.50 |

TOTAL COST
281 850.00

) i

]
o

264,850.00
21,188.00
31,782.00
15,891,00

PhP 333,711.00

5,344.51

mononmH

= [PRP 333,711.00 |

= Phe 14,500.00



Lobor: NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 Foreman @ 2 750/ day
¢ Skilled Worker ® 2 550 / day
4 Unskilled Worker @ 2 400/ day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Material & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
QCM
VAT
SUB.TOTA)L
Unit Cost = 27,090.00
441 sam,
Total Estimated Costm 441 X 8,142 86
ITEM XIi. INSTALLATION OF FRAMES AND CLADDING
QTY = 38.25 sq.m.
Moterials : QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
ingtalletion of Frames and Clodding 38.25 sgm. 450000 / sqm,
MATERIAL AND LABOR COST
DIRECT COST (Material & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
OoCM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
unit Cost H 216,877.50
62.42 sq.m.
Total Estimated Cost = 62.44 X 3,473.37
ITEM XHI, PAINTING WORKS
Qry = 985.51 sq.m.
Materials : QUANTTTY  UNIT UNIT COST
Flat Latex Paint €0 gol. 70000 / gal
Gloss Latex Paint 30 gal. 750.00 / gal,
Flat Enamel Paint 20 gal. 70000 / gal
Gloss Enamel Paint 10 gal. 75000 / gal
Concrete neutralizer 22 gat, 55000 / gl
Skim Coat 30 bags 60000 / bags
Paint Brush 10 pcs. 10000 / pes.
Paint Roller With Pan 10 pes, 20000 /  pes
Sand paper 200 pes. 6500 [/ pes,
Gasa Tapa 15 pcs. 6500 / pcs.
Masking Tape 15 pes. 6500 / pos.
MATERIAL COST
Lobor: NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 Foreman @ 17 750/ day
7 Skliled Worker ® 17 S50/ day
5 Unskilled Worker e 17 400/ day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST {Material & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
ocm
VAT
$UB-TOTAL
Unit Cost = 310,275.00
98551 sg.m.
Total Estimated Cost » 985,51 X 814.84
ITEM XIV. ELECTRICAL WORKS
ary = 43 outets
Materials ; QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST
Junction box 24 pes. 4000 [/ pes
Utility box 30 pes. 3000 / pes.
1 gang Switch 10 sets 95.00 [ sets
2 gang Switch 1 set 12000 /  set
2 gang Qutlet 15 pes. 150,00 / pes
ACU outlet 4 pes. 180,00 / pes
£lectrical Tape 15 pes, 4500 / pes.
PVC solvent 1ik. 380.00 / it
Panel board with 14 holas (bolt - on) 1 set 8,500,00 / set
15 AT elreuit bronikgr 4 pes, 460.00 /[ pos.
20 AT elrcult breaker 4 pey, 480.00 / pes,
30 AT circult breaker Z% z'4!50.()0 /  pes.
60 AT circult breaker \ 80 :
roe i
260000 / oo

Hox noNon

1,500.00
2,200.00
3,200.00

¥

21,500.00
1,720.00
2,580.00
1,290.00

PhP

17,080.00

6,142.86

[5hp

27,090.00 |

TOTAL COST
172,125.00

= “PRP

PhP

1]

TRIBN

172,125.00
13,770.00
20,655.00
10,327.50
15,877.

3,473.37

= [_th

216,877.50 |

TOTAL COST
42,000.00
22,500.00
14,000.00

7,500.00
12,100.00
18,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00
13,000.00

975.00
975.00

= PhHP

134,050.00

12,750.00
£5,450.00
34,000.00
12,200,

246,250.00
19,700.00

29,550.00
14,773.00

310,275.00

314.84

= | PhP

310,275,00 |

TOTAL COST
960,00
500.00
950.00
120.00

2.250.00
720.00
675.00
360.00

5,500.00

1,340.00

1,840.00

1,840.00

2,600.00

L0y, Ly
1,840.00
2.600.00



gntrance cap with adapter
Dropwire #6

2:0nm? THHN Wire
3.5mm? THHN Wire
5.5mm? THHN Wire
14.0mm? THHN Wire

60x60 LED Panal

6" Circular Surface Mounted LED Light (daylight}
20mm @ PVC

25mm @ PVC

32mm @ PVC

KWHMeter

Lobor:
1 Eiectrical Engineer ®
4 Electriclan @

Total Estimated Cost =

ITEM XV. PLUMBING WORKS
ary = 15 sets

Water Closet including fittings and accessories
Lavatory Including fittings and ccessortas
Urinal including fittings and accessorles
Stainless Kitchan Sink

Faucet

Floor drain

WATER LINES:

1/2"¢ PPR Pipe x 3m

1/2"0 PPR £lbow

1/2"( @PR Tee

Tefion tape

WASTE LINES:

2% pve pipe (orange) x 3m

2"x2" pve elbow (orange}

2"%2"D pve wye {orange)

2"%2"9 pvc tee

2"@® Cleanout

4" pvc pipe (orange) x 3m

4"xa"@ pve sibow {orenge)

4"x4"@ pvc wye (orange)

4"x4" pvec wye w/ endplug

4“x4"( puc tee

Solvent

Cemaentitious Water Proofing

Sentic Tank

€' CHB

Portisnd Cament

Sroval

Sang

10mm @ RSB

# 16 Gl Tie Wire
Catch Basin

4" CHB
Portland Cement
Gravel

Sand

10rmm @ RSB

# 16 Gl Tie Wita

Labor:
1 Foreman
S Skilled Worker
3 Unskilled Worker

RN

1 pc.
40 mts,

2 boxes

1 box
40 mts,
20 mts.

8 sets
18 sets
30 pcs

5 pes

3 pes

I se

NO, OF DAYS
i1
i

Unit Cost =

6 pes.
10 relis

10 pes.
10 pes.
b pes.
8 pos.
2 pes.
15 pes.
8 pes.
6 pes.
6 pes.
6 pes,
4 I,
2 gal,

165 pes,
20 bags

£ cu.m,
200 cum,
66.42 kgs.

2 kgs.

273 pes.
26 bags
2.00 cum,

108 cum,
73.8 kgs.
1 igs.

NQ, OF DAYS
8x
8 x
8x

€
Hi

150.00 / e
4000 / mts.
490000 / boxes
4,900,00 / box
5500 / mts
275.00 / mts.
250000 / sets
650.00 / sets
13000 / g¢s
14000 / pes
20000 / pes
550000 / set
MATERIAL COST
RATE
750/ day
550 / day
LABQR COST
DIRECT COST (Material & Labor Cost)
PROFIT
QcM
VAT
SUB-TOTAL
148,245.30
43.00 outlets
3,447.57
T LOST
10,000.00 / sets
5,500.00 / sets
500000 / set
450000 / sets
40000 [/ sels
500.00 / sets
25000 / pes
30.00 / pes.
3000 / pcs.
3000 / rolls
30000 / pes.
7000 / pes.
50.00 / opes
5000 / pos.
5000 / pes.
68000 [/  pes.
15000 /  pes.
150.00 / pes,
170.00 / pes.
150.00 / pes.
AZ8.00 / it
150000 / gal
1600 / pos.
260,00 / bags
o0 f Cum.
85600 /  cum.
5400 / kgs.
80.00 / kgs.
1400 / pes.
260,00 / bags
750,00 /[ cum,
85000 / cum,
5400 / kgs
B0O.OO /  kgs.
MATERIAL COST
RATE
750/ day
550/ day
400/  day
LABOR COST
DIRECT COST (Material & Lahor Cost)
PROFIT
ocM
VAT

SUB-TOTAL

150.00
1,600.00
9,800.00
4,900.00
2,200.00
5,500.00

ZOJmlm
10,400.00
3,300.00
700.00
600.00
5,500.00
s §8,205.00

8,250.00

24,200.00
34,450.00

PhP 117,655.0
9,412.40

14,113.60

7,059.30

“PhP 148,245.50

anu nn

3,44757

= | 148,245.30 |

6,000.00
13,500.

1,600.00

3,500.00

3,750.00
390.00
180.00
300.00

3,000.00
700.00
300.00
400,00
100.00

10,200.00

1,200.00
900.00
1,020.00
mlm
1,940.00
3,000.00

2,640.00

3,200.00
1,500,000

1,70000
3,586.68
160.00

3,822.00

6,760.00

1,500.00

850,00

3,985.20

80.00

= “PRP 170,663.88

6,000.00
22,000.00
9,600.00
P ¥

208,263.88
16,661.11
24,991.67
12,495.83

!



Unit Cost = 262,412.49 = 10,486.50

25.00 sets
Total Estimated Cost = B0 % 10,496.50 = | PhP 26241249 |
ITEM XVi. ROOFING WORKS
aw - 85.2 sa.m.
Materials : QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT COST TQTAL COST
1/4" thk. x 2" x 2" Angular Bar 21 pes, 165000 / pcs. 34,650.00
1/4" thi. x 1.5" x 1.5" Angular Bar 10 pes. 1,150.00 / pes. 11,500.00
1.5 mm thk. x 2" x 4" C-puriing 23 pes. 00,00 / pcs. 20,700.00
16 mm ¢ Piain Round Bar 10 pcs. 620.00 / pos. 6,200.00
16 mm @ Turn Buckle & acs. 35000 / pes. 2,100.00
12 mm @ Plain Round Bar 6 pcs. 400,00 / pes. 2,400.00
0.50 mm thk. Pre Painted Long Span Rib Type 84 flin.m. 500.00 / linm. 47,000.00
0.50 mm thk. Pre Palnted Capplng 16 pes. 75000 / pes. 12,000.00
0.50 mm thk. Pre Painted Gutter 8 pes. 500.00 / pes. 4,000.00
Welding rod 5 boxes 500.00 / boxe 2,500.00
Epoxy Primer 2 gal. 75000 / gak 1,500.00
Epoxy Reducer 2 it 75000 / it 1,500.00
Paint Brush 3 pes. 100.00 / pcs. 300.00
Bl rivets 2 boxes se000 / bovas 110000
Teckscrew 1,000 pcs. 250 [/ pes. 2,500.00
Vulca Seal 1 it 450.00 / it 450.00
SHicone Sealant 3 tubes 15000 / tubes 450.00
4" din pve pipes - down spout 6 pcs. 680,00 / pcs. 4,080.00
4" dia pvc elbow - down spout 6 pcs. 16000 / pes. 960.00
MATERIALCOST = PhP 155,890.0
Equipment [Rental} NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 - Welding Machine 10 35000 / days 3,500.00
LABOR COST = PhP 3,500.0
Labor: NO. OF DAYS RATE
1 Foreman o 2x 750 / day 8,000.00
6 Skilled Worker @ 12 x 850 / day 39,600.00
3 Unskilled Worker -] 2w A00 /  day 14,400,00
LABOR COST = PhP 63,000.0
DIRECT COST( Materlal & Labor) = 222,390.00
PROFIT = 17,791.20
OCM = 26,686.80
VAT = 13,343.40
SUBTOTAL » PRP — Z80.3LHA0
Unit Cost = 280,211.40 = 3,288.15
85.22 sq.m.
Total Estimated Cost = B5.22 X 3,288.15 = | PhP 260,211.40 |
ITEM XVII. SIGNAGES
QTY = 4 sats
Muoterials QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL COST
Stainless Steel LOGO
*MULTI-PURPOSE HALL" 1 set 40,000.00 / set 40,000.00
LD LOGO 1 set 2,500.00 / set 2,500.00
Bullt-up Acrylic Lighted Signages
“MULTI-PURPOSE HALL" 1 set 70,000.00 / set 70,000.00
"Brgy. MALALAM CITY OF ILAGAN" 1 set 4700000 /[ set 47,000.00
MATERIAL and LABOR COST = PhP 159,500.0
DIRECT COST( Material & Labor) = 159,500.00
PROFIT = 12,760.00
OCM = 15,140.00
VAT = $,593.69
SUB-TOTAL PhP 200,993.69
Unit Cost = 200,5893.69 = 50,248.42
4,00 sg.m.
Totai Estimated Cost = 4.00 X 50,248.42 « | Php 200,993.89 |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST  PhP 6,400,000.00 |
Prgpared By:
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